## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
N			Name Execution Date					
General Electric Company				02/17/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	GE Homeland Protection, Inc.							
Street Address:	7151 Gateway Blvd.							
City:	Newark							
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	94560							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 122		12276	6118					
Application Number: 12276118   CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (314)612-2307								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   3146215070								
Phone: 3146215070								
	Email: malaus@armstronateasdale.com							
Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche								
Address Line 1:   One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600     Address Line 2:   Armstrong Teasdale LLP								
Address Line 4:	÷							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			30017-99					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Patrick W. Rasche						
Total Attachments: 2 source=Blanket Assignment - GE to HP - 17FEB2010#page1.tif source=Blanket Assignment - GE to HP - 17FEB2010#page2.tif								

## ASSIGNMENT

For one U.S. dollar (US\$ 1) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having a place of business at One Research Center, Schenectady, NY 12309 (hereinafter "GE") hereby sells and assigns to GE Homeland Protection, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 7151 Gateway Boulevard, Newark, California, 94560-1012 (hereinafter "GE Homeland"), GE's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Annex A ("GE Patents") and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, but excluding all applications for patents and patents thereof for improvements to the inventions disclosed in the GE Patents. GE hereby sells and assigns to GE Homeland GE's entire right and interest in all claims against third parties based on an infringement of the GE Patent, including the right to seek damages and an injunction based on such infringement.

General Electric Company

Name: Michael M. Gnibus, Director Date: February 17, 2010

GE Homeland Protection, Inc.

Name: Jonathan E. Thomas, Patent Counsel Date: February 17, 2010

PATENT REEL: 023968 FRAME: 0439

Annex A	4
---------	---

Title	Filing	Serial No.	Filing Date
	Country	(S/N)	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING A SCAN OF AN OBJECT	US	12/393591	2/26/2009
METHOD, APPARATUS, AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED VAPOR AND PARTICULATE SAMPLING	US	12/276118	11/21/2008
MULTIPLEXED ANALYSIS METHODS USING SERS- ACTIVE NANOPARTICLES	US	12/030609	2/13/2008
SECURITY CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS AND METHODS	US	11/737155	4/19/2007
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THREAT DETECTION	US	12/256755	10/23/2008